1514 . 60525, 0000
‘e STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservahon DlVlSlOn

State Corporation Commission

211 No. Broadway

Wichita, Kansas Pawnee County, Sec.2 Twp._Z_O_S_ Rge. (E )2._0__( w)
Location as “NE/CNW4SW¥4” or footage from lines C NW NE

LeaseOwner__ Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.

Lease Name FRICK Well No._L

Office Address._ -~ 801 Upion Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202
Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry ‘

Date well completed May 8, _ 19_64
Application for plugging filed verbally May 7, 1964
Application for plugging approved_____verbally May 8, 1964
Plugging commenced May 8, ‘ 19 64
Plugging completed. May 8, 19_64
Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry

|
!
[

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wo oo bl T 200" menced? verbally ves - written May 12, 1964

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 44380 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

FORMAYION CONTENT PULLED DUT

None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from " feetto
__ feet for each plug set.

Set lst plug at 450' w/20 sx cement

Set 2nd plug at 180' w/20 sx cement

Set 3rd plug at 40' w/ cement to surface.
Cement cap on rat hole.
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( (If additional descnptwn is m’cei Y, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Abercrombie Drilling, Ce.

Address , 801 Union Center, chhlta, Kansas 67202

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF__ Sedgwick ..

B, Lynn Herrington {employee of owner) or (gvdef bY prefatdr) of the above-described
well, being first- duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

{ S:gnatum) (:B . ,

801 UnionvCenter, Wichita) Kansas
(Address)

May 19 64

E\'ba.& ieu.At Qwu—

. B N : : Y ¢ — .
My chmmission‘expires_-_June 16, 1967 Leah Faye ‘Hefke U Notary Public.
, ——

l4th day of

.
oo




19 145. 60523, 6000

CONTRACTOR'S WELL LOG

COMPANY:
CONTRACTOR:
FARM:
LOCATION:

COMMENCED:
COMPLETED:

* Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.
Abercrombie- Drilling, Inc. -
FRICK #1
C NW NE
Section 2-20S-20W
Pawnee County, Kansas
April 22, 1964
May 8, 1964

0
305
620
825

1035
1125
1425
2215
3495
3593
3795
4212
4270
4334
4417
4462

305

620

825
1035
1125
1425
2215
3495
3593
3795
4212
4270
4334
4417
4462
4480
4480

Surface Clay & Shale
Shale

Red Bed

Sand

Shale & Sand
Shale

Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Chert
Chert

‘Lime

Rotary Total Depth

Set 8-5/8" surface casing at 459' with 300 sx common cement

DRY & ABANDONED

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS:

2255' G. L.
2261' D, F. & K. B.

ELEVATION:

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMIZSION

Heebner 3737'  (-1476)
Toronto . 3757' (-1496)
Lansing/Kansas City 3784' (-1523)
Base Kansas City 4111' (-1850)
Cherokee S 4242'  (-1981)
Mississippian 4346' (-2085)
Kinderhook 4449'  (-2188)
STATE OF KANSAS . )
) SS

COUNTY OF SEBGWICK ')

?HQ\F ]8 1011;\_;

CONSERVATION 83 Fesieia
Wichita, Kansas

I, B. Lynn Herrington, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is
a true and correct copy: of the log of the FRICK #1, C NW NE, Section’

2-205-20W, Pawnee County, Kansas,

Drilling, Inc, ..

as .reflected by the files of Abercrombie

B! Lynn Herringtod/

‘Subscribed and sworn: to before me; a Notary Publlc, in and for Sedgwick
County, Kansas, this l4th day of May, 1964, -

w\'vAL'My commission expires June 16, 1967,

"§zggegg E&g&&4€: klizggcﬁ;
Leah Faye Hefke, Notary Public




